FORM PTO-1565 1-31-92	07-31-1	1998		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMOGNI
Tab settings v			•	<b>*</b> *
MZD 7-27-98	100782			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	100/02 nd Trademarks: F	lease record the ati	tached original doc	suments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):		Z. Name and address	* Freely Const	MWE IN
Robert Albert Stein		Name: Ford	totor Company	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Matthew Byrne Diggs Aladar Otto Simko		Internal Addres		
	1	Tites (me verm u.	Val. con dispersion way continued	
3. Nature of conveyance:			AND MARK STANDARD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	and the same of th
X Assignment	Herger	Street Address:	The Americ	an Road
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
			•	Mf ZIP: 48121
Other		City: Vearborn	2fffe: "	HI ZIP:
May 29, 1998				attached? Yes X ho
Execution Date:		AGGITTORISE TUBER	e(s) & address(es)	attached Lies A
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new app	tication, the execut	tion date of the ap	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	44.444	B. Patent No.	( <b>s</b> )	
09/094,377				
, ,	tional numbers at	tached: Yes	No No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	espandence	6. Total number of	Fapplications and	patents involved: 1
Name: Jerome R. Drouillard				+
Internal Address: Ford Global Tec	hnologies,	7. Total Fee (37 )	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
	Inc.	Enctosed		
		X Authorize	ed to be charged to	deposit account
George Address Grant Control of Control				
Street Address: <u>One Parklane Blvd.</u>		8. Deposit accoun		N 06 1500
911 Parklane Tower	s East	Ford Moto	r Company Acci	t. No. 06-1500
City: Dearborn State: Mt	ZIP: 48126	(Attach duplicate c	ony of this page if	f paying by deposit account
07/29/1998 DWGUYEN 00000133 061500 09094377	דסא מס	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	man and the second seco			
To the best of my knowledge and belie copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing	information is true	and correct and ar	Ty attached copy is a true
Maria J. Leos	Mari	Sygnature	<u>~ J4</u>	Ly J. 1998
name of Letone Statistic	Total number of	pages comprising qay	'Arraneek jand attac	nea documents: 5
	. Jeur Manuel VI	REEL: 9346		<del></del>

-cetan.25V

:== === /=== :0f3

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I,
Robert Albert Stein
6345 Sunrise Court
Saline, MI 48176
U.S.A
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
Internal Combustion Engine with Variable Camshaft Timing and Variable Duration Exhaust Event
for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Matthew Diggs Aladar Simko Robert Stein; and
WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the 29th day of May, 19_98, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No09/094,377, Filing DateJune _9, _1998), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.
Executed the $29th$ day of $May$ , $19_{98}$ .
The short of
Robert Albert Stein

Drouillard

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I,

Matthew Byrne Diggs 33916 Glenview Farmington, Michigan 48335 U.S.A.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Internal Combustion Engine with Variable Camshaft Timing and Variable Duration Exhaust Event

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **Matthew Diggs** 

Aladar Simko Robert Stein; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

N	IOW, THERE	FORE, purs	suant to my	employment	t agreer	nent hereto	fore made with	FORD
MOTOR C	OMPANY, or	by my co	ntractual ob	ligation, I	do sell,	assign and	transfer unto	FORD
MOTOR C	OMPANY the	full and ex	clusive righ	t for the Un	ited Sta	ites of Amer	rica and for all	foreign
	o the said inve							
29th	day of	May	, 19 <u>98</u> _,	preparatory	to obtai	ining Letter	s Patent of the	United
States ther	efor (and I he	eby author	ize my attori	neys to inser	t the ser	rial numbe <mark>r</mark>	and filing date d I hereby requ	herein:
Serial No.	09/094,377		Filing Date	June 9,	1.998	), an	d I hereby requ	ıest the
Commissio	ner of Patents	and Trade	marks to iss	sue said Lett	ers Pat	ent to FOR	D MOTOR COM	MPANY
as the assig	gnee.							
		_		1		23 J	1	

Matthew Byrne Diggs

Drouillard

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,
$\mathbf{Mr}$ .
Aladar Otto Simko
6091 University Drive
Dearborn Heights, Michigan 48127
U.S.A
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
Internal Combustion Engine with Variable Camshaft Timing and Variable Duration Exhaust Event
for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Matthew Diggs Aladar Simko Robert Stein; and
WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the
Executed the29th day of
Aladar Otto Simbo
Aladar Otto Simko
Drouillard

RECORDED: 07/27/1998

PATENT REEL: 9346 FRAME: 0554